## Resolution in Support of US Citizens Elections Bill of Rights[1]

Whereas, elections are the bedrock of America's constitutional republic;

Whereas, election integrity remains a top issue for Texans and all Americans;

**Whereas**, President Trump is committed to meaningful election reforms to assure that elections are secure and the results are transparent and accurate;

**Whereas**, the US Citizens Elections Bill of Rights reflects the priorities of President Trump and our citizens;

**Whereas**, the US Citizens Elections Bill of Rights was drafted with the Election Integrity Network, state and national organizations, and the Texas Election Coalition as a collaborative nationwide grassroots effort; and

**Whereas**, the US Citizens Elections Bill of Rights addresses the vulnerabilities identified in election laws state-by-state and at the federal level and demonstrated in elections across the nation including Texas;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the [COUNTY NAME] County Republican Party:

- 1. proclaims its support for the US Citizens Elections Bill of Rights to secure the integrity of our elections and protect them from fraud, manipulation, and error, free from foreign interference and influence;
- 2. encourages the Texas Legislature to take any and all legislative measures necessary to enact the tenets of the US Citizens Elections Bill of Rights into state law;
- 3. encourages Congress to take any and all legislative measures necessary to enact the tenets of the US Citizens Elections Bill of Rights into federal law; and
- 4. orders a copy of this Resolution be sent to the RPT; Lieutenant Governor Dan Patrick; House Speaker Dustin Burrows; Republican members of the Texas Legislature's election-related committees; John Thune, Senate Majority Leader of the US Senate; Mike Johnson, Speaker of the US House of Representatives; and to the Texas Republican delegation in the US Senate and House of Representatives.

Adopted this day of March, 2025, by the COUNTY NAME County Republican Party.